Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): S & R Media Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship X Other Cother States If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial Numbers: 78123282, 78618575, 78123264, 77368440	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) i identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2732126, 3173293, 3026350, 3562770 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): ADVANCEDSURVEY, CTQ MEDIA, ISIXSIGMA, SIX SIGMA ENTREPRENEUR				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Cyger	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: _{STE D3 #281}	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_160.00			
Street Address:321 High School Rd NE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: _{Bainbridge Island} State: _{WA} Zip: ₉₈₁₁₀	8. Payment Information: CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM PTO-2038 1HCWDED			
Phone Number: ₂₀₆₋₃₄₇₋₀₉₇₇ Fax Number: Email Address: michael@webxmedia.com	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature	December 5, 2011 Date Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing Michael Cyger Sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dec 05 11 10:47p

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of November 7, 2011, is entered into by and between S & R Media Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), and Web X.0 Media LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee are, concurrently with the execution of this Assignment, consummating the transactions contemplated by that certain Bill of Sale, dated as of the date hereof, by and between the Assignor and the Assignee (the "Bill of Sale") pursuant to which the Assignor agreed to sell certain assets to the Assignee;

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the registered trademarks set forth in Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith, and the Assignor desires to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and agreements set forth in the Bill of Sale, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- The Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith, for the Assignee's use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, together with all claims of the Assignor for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect for the Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns.
- The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record the Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.
- Upon the reasonable request of the Assignee, the Assignor shall execute and deliver to the Assignee such other documents, releases, assignments and other instruments as may be required to effectuate completely the transfer and assignment to the Assignee of, and to vest fully in the Assignee title to, each of the Trademarks, and to otherwise carry out the purposes of this Assignment, in each case if and to the extent within the legal right, power, authority or control of the Assignor and at the Assignee's sole cost and expense.
- This Assignment and all the provisions hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Assignment and all the provisions hereof shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of the parties hereto and

Dec 05 11 10:47p MICHAEL CYGER 206-3391869 p.4

their respective successors and assigns, and no third party may seek to enforce, or benefit from, this Assignment or any of the provisions hereof.

- 5. Nothing in this Assignment, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to supersede, modify, amend, narrow or broaden in any way the rights of the parties under, or the terms or provisions of, the Bill of Sale. To the extent any term or provision herein conflicts or is inconsistent with the Bill of Sale, the terms and provisions of the Bill of Sale shall control.
- 6. This Assignment (a) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of law thereof, except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to any particular conveyance covered hereby; (b) may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument; and (c) may be executed and delivered by facsimile or other electronic transmissions, and a facsimile or other electronic signature of any party shall be effective as an original signature; provided, however, that any party that delivers such a signature page agrees to later deliver an original counterpart to any party which requests it.

[Signature Page Follows]

700668060 11203274

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

S & R MEDIA CORPORATION

WEB X.0 MEDIA LLC

Name: Brian J. Reshefsky

Title: President

Name: MICHAE

Title: MANAGING MEMBER

700668060 11203274

Dec 05 11 10:48p MICHAEL CYGER 206-3391869

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark	Registered Owner	Registration No.	Registration Date
ADVANCEDSURVEY	S & R Media Corporation	2732126	07-01-2003
CTQ MEDIA	S & R Media Corporation	3173293	11-21-2006
ISIXSIGMA	S & R Media Corporation	3026350	12-13-2005
SIX SIGMA ENTREPRENEUR	S & R Media Corporation	3562770	01-13-2009

700668060 11203274

TRADEMARK REEL: 004674 FRAME: 0898

p.6

RECORDED: 12/06/2011